
Date:     September 7, 2023
 
To:        State Agencies and Cooperative Members
 
From:    Arizona Department of Administration - General Services Division
 
Re:         On-Call Architectural, Historical Services
 
The Arizona Department of Administration, General Services Division has awarded the following contracts for
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services:

Contract Name Contract Number Supplier
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067488 AZTEC Engineering Group, Inc.
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067489 GH2 Architects, LLC
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067490 GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc.
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067491 KME Architects
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067492 Motley Design Group, LLC
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067493 Reece and Rowe Architects, PLLC
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067494 Robert Polcar Architects, Inc.
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067495 Ryden Architects, Inc.
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067496 Vinson Studio PLLC
On-Call Architectural, Historical Services CTR067497 Walker Consultants, Inc.

Description: On-Call Architectural, Historical Services. This set of contracts is effective 09/08/2023 and can be used
by Statewide Eligible Agencies and Co-Ops. 
 

Supplier ID Name Contact Name Phone # Email
IV0000002116 AZTEC Engineering Group, Inc. Carlos Tarazaga 714-656-2854 ctarazaga@aztec.us
IV0000015999 GH2 Architects, LLC Robert Wadsack 480-699-1945 rcw@gh2.com
IV0000004596 GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc. Russ Combs 602-568-6610 rcombs@glhn.com
IV0000016655 KME Architects Emanuele Arguelles 702-888-2088 emanuele@kmearchitects.com
IV0000001385 Motley Design Group, LLC Robert Graham 602-254-5599 rgraham@motleydesigngroup.com
IV0000002904 Reece and Rowe Architects, PLLC Stephanie Rowe 602-957-4343 steph@rararchitects.com
IV0000000335 Robert Polcar Architects, Inc. Bob Polcar 602-363-4096 bob@rparchitects.com
IV0000000284 Ryden Architects, Inc. Don Ryden 602-253-5381 don@rydenarchitects.com
IV0000070586 Vinson Studio PLLC Mark Vinson 480-720-3566 mark@vinsonstudio.net
IV0000046556 Walker Consultants, Inc. Brian Faith 303-694-6622 BFaith@walkerconsultants.com

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Crista Clevenger, Construction Procurement Manager at (602)
489-9116 or crista.clevenger@azdoa.gov.
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